Town of Somers Board of Selectmen Special Public Hearing Agenda July 21, 2022 7:00 pm Somers Town Hall Auditorium

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Open Public Hearing —To establish a Trespassing Ordinance
- 3. Adjournment

Trespass Ordinance

BE IT ORDAINED by the Town of Somers:

It shall be unlawful for any person to enter or be upon, or have a vehicle parked upon the following Town-owned properties each day from one-half hour after sundown to sunrise of the following day; without the permission of the Town except when participating in or attending any activity, meeting or event sponsored by the Town:

- (1) All parks and recreation areas within the Town;
- (2) All cemeteries within the Town;
- (3) All swimming pool areas within the Town;
- (4) All public school grounds within the Town unless otherwise allowed by the Somers Board of Education;
- (5) Any Somers Water Pollution Control Authority property unless otherwise allowed by the Somers Water Pollution Control Authority:
- (6) Any Town building;
- (7) Any Town parking lot
- (8) Any Town property excluding roads and sidewalks outside of parks.

It shall be unlawful for any person to play golf or drive golf balls in any park, cemetery or school ground in the Town of Somers.

It shall be unlawful for any person to fly a model airplane in the cemeteries or school ground or parks in the Town of Somers, except that the Recreation Commission may allow the flying of model airplanes in the parks of the Town of Somers at their direction.

It shall be unlawful for any person to operate or ride any motorized mini-bike, motorbike, motorized go-cart, any other motorized vehicles at any time in any park, railroad right-of-way, cemetery or school ground or any area which is not a public parking area, highway or thoroughfare open to public use for such purposes in the Town of Somers.

Any person who violates any provision of this Ordinance shall be fined not more than one hundred (100) dollars.